
Tee Sheet : Round 3
Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Hosted by Mississippi State University
Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013
@ West Point, MS
Course: Old Waverly -Tournament length

1

"A" groups tee off first in Shotgun format

Group Time Starting
Hole Player 1 Player 2 Player 3

20 8:30 am 18
Sophie Hillier

Murray State
Kaylee Random
Southern Miss

Gabi Oubre'
Mississippi State

19 8:30 am 17
Jacklyn Van Meter

Murray State
Devon Spriddle
Southern Miss

Izel Pieters
Mississippi State

18 8:30 am 16
Sydney Trimble
Murray State

Emily Ross
Southern Miss

Logan Chaney
Mississippi State

17 8:30 am 15
Minta Yin

Murray State
Jennifer Nguyen
Southern Miss

Valentina Herrera
Cincinnati

16 8:30 am 14
Delaney Howson
Murray State

Brandi Rodriguez
Southern Miss

Blaise Carabello
Mississippi State

15 8:30 am 13
Andrea Cropper

Memphis
Tara Liebert
Cincinnati

Lucy Robson
USF

14 8:30 am 12
Shelby Sain
Memphis

Mackenzie Moir
Cincinnati

Erin Selfridge
USF

13 8:30 am 11
Ashley Kees
Memphis

Stefanie Mitchell
Cincinnati

Ashley Burke
USF

12 8:30 am 10 A
Leighann Cabush

Memphis
Andrea Malke
Cincinnati

Anna Hancock
USF

11 8:30 am 10 B
Ashleigh Whisenant

Memphis
Olivia Dose
Cincinnati

Nicole Autrique
USF

10 8:30 am 9
Julie Lied

GSU
Larissa Steinfeldt

ETSU
Caroline Beebe

USA

9 8:30 am 8
Melissa Siviter

GSU
Vivienne Chin

ETSU
Carianne Wright

USA

8 8:30 am 7
Lauren Court

GSU
Lourdes Lopez

ETSU
Ashleigh Ryals

USA

7 8:30 am 6
Maria Palacios

GSU
Gabriella Wahl

ETSU
Ingrid Hagen

USA

6 8:30 am 5
Laura Sanchez

GSU
Sian Evans

ETSU
Anna Lesher

USA

5 8:30 am 4
Rica Tse

Mississippi State
Emily Eng

ECU
Carla Jane

FIU

4 8:30 am 3
Mary Langdon

Gallagher
Mississippi State

Fanny Wolte
ECU

Sophie Godley
FIU

3 8:30 am 2
Ji Eun Baik

Mississippi State

Frida Gustafsson
Spang
ECU

Meghan MacLaren
FIU

2 8:30 am 1 A
Ally McDonald

Mississippi State
Nico Engstroem Skaug

ECU
Shelby Coyle

FIU

1 8:30 am 1 B
Jessica Peng

Mississippi State
Katie Kirk

ECU
Coralia Arias

FIU



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State University 281 288 569 -7
2 East Carolina University 289 290 579 +3
3 Florida International University 294 297 591 +15

Georgia State University 293 298 591 +15
5 East Tennessee State University 300 294 594 +18
6 University of South Alabama 297 305 602 +26
7 University of Memphis 313 300 613 +37
8 University of Cincinnati 310 307 617 +41
9 University of South Florida 310 308 618 +42

10 Murray State University 307 313 620 +44
11 University of Southern Mississippi 326 319 645 +69



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State University 281 288 569 -7
1 Jessica Peng 69 70 139 -5
2 Ally McDonald 67 73 140 -4
T 7 Ji Eun Baik 73 71 144 E
T 10 Mary Langdon Gallagher 72 74 146 +2
T 13 Rica Tse 73 74 147 +3

 

2 East Carolina University 289 290 579 +3
3 Katie Kirk 71 70 141 -3
4 Nico Engstroem Skaug 70 72 142 -2
T 13 Frida Gustafsson Spang 75 72 147 +3
T 28 Fanny Wolte 73 79 152 +8
T 28 Emily Eng 76 76 152 +8

 

3 Florida International University 294 297 591 +15
9 Coralia Arias 74 71 145 +1
T 10 Shelby Coyle 71 75 146 +2
T 13 Meghan MacLaren 74 73 147 +3
T 32 Sophie Godley 75 78 153 +9
T 47 Carla Jane 76 83 159 +15

 

T 3 Georgia State University 293 298 591 +15
T 5 Laura Sanchez 72 71 143 -1
T 13 Maria Palacios 73 74 147 +3
T 19 Lauren Court 71 78 149 +5
T 28 Melissa Siviter 77 75 152 +8
T 43 Julie Lied 79 78 157 +13

 

5 East Tennessee State University 300 294 594 +18
T 7 Sian Evans 72 72 144 E
T 10 Gabriella Wahl 72 74 146 +2
T 17 Lourdes Lopez 75 73 148 +4
T 38 Vivienne Chin 81 75 156 +12
55 Larissa Steinfeldt 83 81 164 +20

 

6 University of South Alabama 297 305 602 +26
T 21 Anna Lesher 76 74 150 +6
T 21 Ingrid Hagen 72 78 150 +6
T 26 Ashleigh Ryals 75 76 151 +7
T 26 Carianne Wright 74 77 151 +7
T 45 Caroline Beebe 77 81 158 +14

 

7 University of Memphis 313 300 613 +37
T 21 Ashleigh Whisenant 75 75 150 +6
T 28 Leighann Cabush 77 75 152 +8
T 32 Ashley Kees 79 74 153 +9
T 45 Shelby Sain 82 76 158 +14
T 56 Andrea Cropper 83 82 165 +21

 

8 University of Cincinnati 310 307 617 +41
T 21 Olivia Dose 77 73 150 +6
T 21 Andrea Malke 75 75 150 +6
T 38 Stefanie Mitchell 79 77 156 +12
T 52 Mackenzie Moir 81 82 163 +19
T 52 Tara Liebert 79 84 163 +19

 



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

3

9 University of South Florida 310 308 618 +42
T 5 Nicole Autrique 71 72 143 -1
T 38 Anna Hancock 78 78 156 +12
T 43 Ashley Burke 77 80 157 +13
T 50 Erin Selfridge 84 78 162 +18
59 Lucy Robson 86 84 170 +26

 

10 Murray State University 307 313 620 +44
T 19 Delaney Howson 73 76 149 +5
35 Minta Yin 75 79 154 +10
T 36 Sydney Trimble 78 77 155 +11
T 50 Jacklyn Van Meter 81 81 162 +18
T 52 Sophie Hillier 82 81 163 +19

 

11 University of Southern Mississippi 326 319 645 +69
T 32 Brandi Rodriguez 79 74 153 +9
T 47 Jennifer Nguyen 79 80 159 +15
T 56 Emily Ross 83 82 165 +21
58 Devon Spriddle 86 83 169 +25
60 Kaylee Random 85 88 173 +29

 



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 17 Blaise Carabello MississippiState 74 74 148 +4
T 36 Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 78 77 155 +11

T 38 Logan Chaney MississippiState 80 76 156 +12

T 38 Izel Pieters MississippiState 82 74 156 +12

49 Gabi Oubre' MississippiState 81 79 160 +16



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Mississippi State University 281 288 569 -7
2 East Carolina University 289 290 579 +3
3 Florida International University 294 297 591 +15

Georgia State University 293 298 591 +15
5 East Tennessee State University 300 294 594 +18
6 University of South Alabama 297 305 602 +26
7 University of Memphis 313 300 613 +37
8 University of Cincinnati 310 307 617 +41
9 University of South Florida 310 308 618 +42

10 Murray State University 307 313 620 +44
11 University of Southern Mississippi 326 319 645 +69

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Jessica Peng MississippiState 69 70 139 -5

2 Ally McDonald MississippiState 67 73 140 -4
3 Katie Kirk ECU 71 70 141 -3

4 Nico EngstroemSkaug ECU 70 72 142 -2
5 Nicole Autrique USF 71 72 143 -1

Laura Sanchez GSU 72 71 143 -1

7 Ji Eun Baik MississippiState 73 71 144 E
Sian Evans ETSU 72 72 144 E

9 Coralia Arias FIU 74 71 145 +1
10 Gabriella Wahl ETSU 72 74 146 +2

Mary LangdonGallagher MississippiState 72 74 146 +2
Shelby Coyle FIU 71 75 146 +2

13 Meghan MacLaren FIU 74 73 147 +3
Frida GustafssonSpang ECU 75 72 147 +3
Maria Palacios GSU 73 74 147 +3

Rica Tse MississippiState 73 74 147 +3

17 *Blaise Carabello MississippiState 74 74 148 +4
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 75 73 148 +4

19 Delaney Howson Murray State 73 76 149 +5
Lauren Court GSU 71 78 149 +5



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

FIU 3.05 +1
Mississippi State 3.05 +1
ECU 3.05 +1
GSU 3.05 +1
Cincinnati 3.10 +2
USF 3.15 +3
USA 3.25 +5
ETSU 3.25 +5
Murray State 3.25 +5
Memphis 3.30 +6
Southern Miss 3.30 +6

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Mississippi State 4.22 +11
Memphis 4.26 +13
ECU 4.30 +15
ETSU 4.30 +15
GSU 4.32 +16
USA 4.36 +18
FIU 4.42 +21
USF 4.46 +23
Cincinnati 4.60 +30
Murray State 4.62 +31
Southern Miss 4.62 +31

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Mississippi State 4.50 -10
ECU 4.65 -7
ETSU 4.75 -5
FIU 4.90 -2
Murray State 4.90 -2
Cincinnati 4.95 -1
GSU 4.95 -1
USA 5.15 +3
Memphis 5.15 +3
USF 5.30 +6
Southern Miss 5.50 +10

EAGLES  

ETSU 1
 

BIRDIES  

Mississippi State 21
ECU 17
FIU 14
ETSU 13
GSU 9
Cincinnati 8
Memphis 8
USF 7
Southern Miss 7
USA 6
Murray State 6

 
PARS  

GSU 61
USA 58
Memphis 56
ECU 55
Mississippi State 54
Murray State 51
USF 50
ETSU 50
Cincinnati 49
FIU 48
Southern Miss 42



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6113

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Jessica Peng Mississippi State 69 70 139 -5
2 Ally McDonald Mississippi State 67 73 140 -4
3 Katie Kirk ECU 71 70 141 -3
4 Nico Engstroem Skaug ECU 70 72 142 -2
5 Nicole Autrique USF 71 72 143 -1

Laura Sanchez GSU 72 71 143 -1
7 Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 73 71 144 E

Sian Evans ETSU 72 72 144 E
9 Coralia Arias FIU 74 71 145 +1

10 Gabriella Wahl ETSU 72 74 146 +2
Mary LangdonGallagher Mississippi State 72 74 146 +2
Shelby Coyle FIU 71 75 146 +2

13 Meghan MacLaren FIU 74 73 147 +3
Frida Gustafsson Spang ECU 75 72 147 +3
Maria Palacios GSU 73 74 147 +3
Rica Tse Mississippi State 73 74 147 +3

17 *Blaise Carabello Mississippi State 74 74 148 +4
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 75 73 148 +4

19 Delaney Howson Murray State 73 76 149 +5
Lauren Court GSU 71 78 149 +5

21 Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 75 75 150 +6
Andrea Malke Cincinnati 75 75 150 +6
Ingrid Hagen USA 72 78 150 +6
Anna Lesher USA 76 74 150 +6
Olivia Dose Cincinnati 77 73 150 +6

26 Ashleigh Ryals USA 75 76 151 +7
Carianne Wright USA 74 77 151 +7

28 Fanny Wolte ECU 73 79 152 +8
Leighann Cabush Memphis 77 75 152 +8
Melissa Siviter GSU 77 75 152 +8
Emily Eng ECU 76 76 152 +8

32 Brandi Rodriguez Southern Miss 79 74 153 +9
Sophie Godley FIU 75 78 153 +9
Ashley Kees Memphis 79 74 153 +9

35 Minta Yin Murray State 75 79 154 +10
36 Sydney Trimble Murray State 78 77 155 +11

*Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 78 77 155 +11
38 Stefanie Mitchell Cincinnati 79 77 156 +12

*Logan Chaney Mississippi State 80 76 156 +12
*Izel Pieters Mississippi State 82 74 156 +12
Vivienne Chin ETSU 81 75 156 +12
Anna Hancock USF 78 78 156 +12

43 Julie Lied GSU 79 78 157 +13
Ashley Burke USF 77 80 157 +13

45 Shelby Sain Memphis 82 76 158 +14
Caroline Beebe USA 77 81 158 +14

47 Jennifer Nguyen Southern Miss 79 80 159 +15
Carla Jane FIU 76 83 159 +15

49 *Gabi Oubre' Mississippi State 81 79 160 +16
50 Erin Selfridge USF 84 78 162 +18

Jacklyn Van Meter Murray State 81 81 162 +18
52 Sophie Hillier Murray State 82 81 163 +19

Tara Liebert Cincinnati 79 84 163 +19
Mackenzie Moir Cincinnati 81 82 163 +19

55 Larissa Steinfeldt ETSU 83 81 164 +20
56 Andrea Cropper Memphis 83 82 165 +21

Emily Ross Southern Miss 83 82 165 +21
58 Devon Spriddle Southern Miss 86 83 169 +25
59 Lucy Robson USF 86 84 170 +26
60 Kaylee Random Southern Miss 85 88 173 +29



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Anna Lesher USA 2.75 -1
Coralia Arias FIU 2.75 -1
Laura Sanchez GSU 2.75 -1
Nico Engstroem Skaug ECU 2.75 -1
Jennifer Nguyen Southern Miss 2.75 -1
Blaise Carabello Mississippi State 2.75 -1
Nicole Autrique USF 2.75 -1
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 3.00 E
Meghan MacLaren FIU 3.00 E
Carianne Wright USA 3.00 E
Shelby Coyle FIU 3.00 E
Rica Tse Mississippi State 3.00 E
Melissa Siviter GSU 3.00 E
Mary LangdonGallagher Mississippi State 3.00 E
Fanny Wolte ECU 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Frida Gustafsson Spang ECU 3.90 -1
Jessica Peng Mississippi State 4.00 E
Laura Sanchez GSU 4.00 E
Ashley Kees Memphis 4.00 E
Meghan MacLaren FIU 4.10 +1
Sian Evans ETSU 4.10 +1
Gabriella Wahl ETSU 4.10 +1
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 4.10 +1
Izel Pieters Mississippi State 4.10 +1
Brandi Rodriguez Southern Miss 4.10 +1
Delaney Howson Murray State 4.10 +1
Anna Lesher USA 4.20 +2
Coralia Arias FIU 4.20 +2
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 4.20 +2
Ingrid Hagen USA 4.20 +2

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Katie Kirk ECU 4.00 -4
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 4.25 -3
Coralia Arias FIU 4.50 -2
Sian Evans ETSU 4.50 -2
Rica Tse Mississippi State 4.50 -2
Jessica Peng Mississippi State 4.50 -2
Ally McDonald Mississippi State 4.50 -2
Blaise Carabello Mississippi State 4.50 -2
Nicole Autrique USF 4.50 -2
Sophie Godley FIU 4.75 -1
Vivienne Chin ETSU 4.75 -1
Ashleigh Ryals USA 4.75 -1
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 4.75 -1
Shelby Coyle FIU 4.75 -1
Gabriella Wahl ETSU 4.75 -1

EAGLES  

Sian Evans ETSU 1
 

BIRDIES  

Frida Gustafsson Spang ECU 6
Ji Eun Baik Mississippi State 5
Jessica Peng Mississippi State 5
Katie Kirk ECU 5
Sophie Godley FIU 4
Coralia Arias FIU 4
Lourdes Lopez ETSU 4
Gabriella Wahl ETSU 4
Rica Tse Mississippi State 4
Ally McDonald Mississippi State 4
Nicole Autrique USF 4
Mary LangdonGallagher Mississippi State 3
Laura Sanchez GSU 3
Izel Pieters Mississippi State 3
Leighann Cabush Memphis 3

 

PARS  

Olivia Dose Cincinnati 15
Meghan MacLaren FIU 14
Laura Sanchez GSU 14
Nico Engstroem Skaug ECU 14
Logan Chaney Mississippi State 14
Valentina Herrera Cincinnati 14
Brandi Rodriguez Southern Miss 14
Vivienne Chin ETSU 13
Ashleigh Ryals USA 13
Ingrid Hagen USA 13
Maria Palacios GSU 13
Lauren Court GSU 13
Ashley Kees Memphis 13
Ashleigh Whisenant Memphis 13
Delaney Howson Murray State 13



Old Waverly Bulldog Invitational
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 2, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 2

1

Old Waverly -Tournament length Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total

1 4 339 4.30 4.28 4.29
2 5 474 5.15 4.97 5.06
3 3 150 3.27 2.98 3.13
4 4 341 4.17 4.42 4.29
5 4 366 4.40 4.37 4.38
6 4 331 4.25 4.27 4.26
7 3 170 3.15 3.28 3.21
8 4 372 4.23 4.53 4.38
9 5 485 4.90 4.80 4.85
10 5 517 5.15 5.12 5.13
11 4 385 4.65 4.62 4.63
12 3 130 3.03 3.03 3.03
13 4 380 4.60 4.53 4.56
14 4 354 4.40 4.42 4.41
15 5 447 5.02 5.00 5.01
16 4 317 4.07 4.12 4.1
17 3 170 3.35 3.30 3.33
18 4 385 4.53 4.53 4.53
Total 72 6113 76.62 76.57 4.25

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 339 6 39 31 5
2 5 474 24 33 23 4
3 3 150 15 41 19 3 1
4 4 341 8 41 34 3 1
5 4 366 10 34 31 7 3
6 4 331 19 31 26 5 4
7 3 170 8 42 28 3
8 4 372 13 34 39 5 3
9 5 485 30 40 12
10 5 517 1 15 35 26 2 1
11 4 385 5 27 45 12 4
12 3 130 15 42 15 2
13 4 380 4 26 47 11 1
14 4 354 1 6 35 37 10
15 5 447 2 26 35 21 3 1
16 4 317 1 17 38 25 1 1
17 3 170 6 37 34 4 1
18 4 385 10 33 32 13 4

Total 72 6113 5 237 1275 525 93 25
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